

## **Information Governance Team**

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO BOX 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

21 July 2020

Dear Sir/Madam.

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ07267

Thank you for your request for information relating to bus lane penalties 2018/19 to 2019/20.

You have requested the following information:

- 1. The total number of penalty charge notices issued by the Council to motorists who have driven in bus lanes for the previous two financial years. Please include separate figures for financial years 2018/19 and 2019/20, breaking the PCNs down so a number is available for each location where enforcement is in place.
- 2. The total amount that the Council has received in income from issuing these PCNs for both 2018/19 and 2019/20. If possible, please provide a breakdown of how much income has been generated from each individual location where bus lane enforcement is in operation.

For Questions 1 to 2, please see the tables below.

## For 2018/19:

Location	PCNs	Payments
Gosford Street	3,006	£74,956.76
Hales Street	22,553	£629,043.00
Quinton Road junction of Park Road	4,626	£148,604.14

Sky Blue Way	1,593	£47,852.00
Stoney Road	1,042	£31,632.70
Tile Hill Lane	2,084	£61,322.63
Warwick Road	29,935	£1,008,355.43

## For 2019/20:

Location	PCNs	Payments
Gosford Street	2,004	£44,760.15
Hales Street	8,159	£184,047.79
Quinton Road junction of	1,223	£40,628.86
Park Road		
Sky Blue Way	1,451	£37,100.15
Stoney Road	552	£16,459.07
Tile Hill Lane	1,341	£35,635.00
Warwick Road	16,963	£530,900.93

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <a href="mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk">infogov@coventry.gov.uk</a>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:casework@ico.org.uk">casework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

## **Information Governance**